PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Udar Mittal	01/25/2010
James P Ashley	01/25/2010
Tenkasi Ramabadran	01/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola
Street Address:	600 North US Hwy 45
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12607418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)523-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847 523 2350

Email: docketing.libertyville@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Check
Address Line 1: 600 North US Hwy 45
Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CS36979AUD_ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Premysler

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0282 OP \$40,00 12607418

501098440

source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page1.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page2.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page3.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page4.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page5.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page6.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page7.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page8.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page9.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page9.tif source=CS36979AUD USA 2010-02-04 ASSIGN (executed)#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, UDAR MITTAL, BANGALORE, INDIA; JAMES P. ASHLEY, NAPERVILLE, IL; AND TENKASI V. RAMABADRAN, NAPERVILLE, IL; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions entitled "Method for Combining Non-Integer Length Long Codewords Using Arithmetic Coding" as described and illustrated in Motorola Disclosure ID CS36979AUD (58580) and as described, illustrated in the following:

1.) U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 12/607418, Confirmation No. 4545 filed on October 28, 2009 entitled "Encoder and Decoder Using Arithmetic Stage to Compress Code Space That is Not Fully Utilized" (Attorney Docket No. CS36979AUD),

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the applications, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations of such applications.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, including any applications specifically referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof.

We further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0284 Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application(s), divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

We covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

2

		DATE:		
Udar Mittal		и под на под		
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)ss)			
certify that Udar appeared before	r Mittal, whose na me this day in perso trument as their fro	nme is subsc on and acknov	ounty and State afore cribed to the forego wledged that they sign ary act and deed fo	ing instrument, ned, sealed and
Given under n	ny hand and notaria	I seal this	day of	, 2010.
My commission expir	es:	Not	ary Public Signature	
		Prin	nted Name of Notary Publi	C
-OR-				
		1sr	Witness Signature	Date
		1 ⁸¹	Witness Printed Name	
-AND-		2 ND	Witness Signature	Date
			Witness Printed Name	- August and an annual statement of the

James P. Ashley DATE: 1/25/10
STATE OF IL)
COUNTY OF COOK)ss
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that James P. Ashley, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of day of day. 2010.
My commission expires: 01/19/2011 Notary Public Signature
Printed Name of Notary Public
NANETTE & ORR Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 17, 2011

Tenkani V. Lanabadran Di Tenkasi V. Ramabadran	TE: Jan 26, 2010	
STATE OF IL) COUNTY OF Kake)		
The undersigned Notary Public in and for to certify that Tenkasi V. Ramabadran, whose instrument, appeared before me this day in posealed and delivered the instrument as their uses and purposes therein set forth.	e name is subscribed to the foregoing erson and acknowledged that they signed free and voluntary act and deed for the second sec	ng d,
Given under my hand and notarial seal thi My commission expires:	Robocca Check Notary Public Signature	
OFFICIAL SEAL REBECCA L CHECK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/13/13	REBECCA L CHECK Printed Name of Notary Public	
-OR-		
	1 ST Witness Signature Date	
	1 ST Witness Printed Name	
-AND-	2 ND Witness Signature Date	
	2 ND Witness Printed Name	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, UDAR MITTAL, BANGALORE, INDIA; JAMES P. ASHLEY, NAPERVILLE, IL; AND TENKASI V. RAMABADRAN, NAPERVILLE, IL; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions entitled "Method for Combining Non-Integer Length Long Codewords Using Arithmetic Coding" as described and illustrated in Motorola Disclosure ID CS36979AUD (58580) and as described, illustrated in the following:

1.) U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 12/607418, Confirmation No. 4545 filed on October 28, 2009 entitled "Encoder and Decoder Using Arithmetic Stage to Compress Code Space That is Not Fully Utilized" (Attorney Docket No. CS36979AUD),

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the applications, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations of such applications.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, including any applications specifically referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof.

We further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for

1

Docket No. CS36979AUD

Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application(s), divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

We covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

2

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0290

Ontel	DATE: 25-Jan. 2010
Jdar Mittal	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
certify that Udar Mittal, whose name is appeared before me this day in person and delivered the instrument as their free and ourposes therein set forth.	r the County and State aforesaid, do hereby subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that they signed, sealed and lyoluntary act and deed for the uses and
Given under my hand and notarial seal t	his day of, 2010.
My commission expires:	Notary Public Signature
	Printed Name of Notary Public
OR-	PAWAN MATHUR 1 ST Witness Printed Name
AND-	2 Vilkens Printed Name 25 Jan. 261c 2ND Witness Signature Date VILKANT OAK 2ND Witness Printed Name

James P. Ashley		DATE:	
STATE OF IL)		
COUNTY OF)ss)		
certify that James appeared before m	P. Ashley, whose this day in per ument as their	n and for the County and State afores se name is subscribed to the foregoi rson and acknowledged that they sign free and voluntary act and deed for	ng instrument, ed, sealed and
Given under my	hand and notar	ial seal this day of	, 2010.
My commission expires	s:	Notary Public Signature	
	·	Printed Name of Notary Public	;
-OR-			
		1 ST Witness Signature	Date
		1 ^{S1} Witness Printed Name	
-AND-		2 ND Witness Signature	Date
		2ND Witness Printed Name	

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

Tenkasi V. Ramabadr	an	DATE:	
STATE OF IL))ss		
COUNTY OF)55		
certify that Tenkasi instrument, appeared	V. Ramaba before me the the instrum	in and for the County and State aforesaid, a dran, whose name is subscribed to the his day in person and acknowledged that the ent as their free and voluntary act and dea h.	foregoing ey signed,
Given under my ha	and and nota	rial seal this day of	2010.
My commission expires:		Notary Public Signature	
		Printed Name of Notary Public	
-OR-			
		1 ^{S1} Witness Signature	Date
		1 ST Witness Printed Name	
-AND-		2 ND Witness Signature	Date
		2 ND Witness Printed Name	***************************************